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3.1

LED
10
7 ( 178mm)
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TDP643 VER 2.00

CHECK SUM:C7E3

SERIAL PORT:96,N.8.1

CODE PAQGE:437

COUNTRY CODE:001

SPEED:2 INCH

DENSITY: 09

SI1ZE:4.02,4.09

GAP(BLINE) :0.00.0.00
TRANSPARENCE: 02,02, 02

2500 de K 0K ok ok o ke o kK kK
FILE LIST:

TOTAL FLASH: 192 K BYTES
AVAIL FLASH: 192 K BYTES
TOTAL RAM: 1984K BYTES
AVAIL RAM: 18565K BYTES

END OF FILE LIST

e e 0k 06 ok 3k k3 ok ke ok ok ke
NOW IN DUMP MODE

3.1
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3.2

3.3

Je 3 o e e 3 ok 3k ok ok ok 3k ok kK ok ok ke ke 3k ok ok ok ok

NOwW

DOWNLOAD "DE
MO2.BAS" S|
ZE 4.00.5.00

CLS SPEED
1.5 DENSIT
Y 10 DIRECT

ION @ SET C
UTTER OFF S
ET DEBUG LAB
EL REFERENC
E 0.0 A=100
0 Y=100 FO

R I=1 TO 3
BARCODE 100,
Y. "39",96.,1,

©.2,4,STR$(A
) A=A+l Y=

Y+150 NEXT
PRINT 1 EO
P DEMO2
I=E
'%\

IN DUMP MODE

44
4D
5A
oD
20
59
49
55
45
45
45
30
52
42
59
30
29
59
QA
50

4F
4F
45
0A
31
20
4F
54
54
4c
20
oD
20
M
2¢
2c
oD
28
50
oD

57
32
20
43
2E
31
4E
54
20
oD
30
QA
49
52
22
32
QA
31
52
QA

4E
2E
34
4C
35
30
20
45
44
QA
2c
59
3D
43
33
2C
41
35
49
44

4C
42
2E
53
oD
oD
30
52
45
52
30
3D
31
4F
39
34
3D
30
4E
45

4F
M
30
oD
oA
0A
oD
20
42
45
oD
31
20
44
22
2¢
4
oD
54
4D

ASCII/HEX

41
53
30
QA
44
44
0A
4F
55
46
QA
30
54
45
2C
53
2B
QA
20
4F

44
22
2¢
53
45
49
53
46
47
45
41

30
4F
20
39
54
31

4E
31

32

20
oD
35
50
4E
52
45
46
20
52
3D
oD
20
31
36
52
oD
45
oD
oD

22
QA
2E
45
53
45
54
oD
4ac
45
31
QA
33
30
2C
24
QA
58
0A
0A

44
53
30
45
49
43
20
QA
41
4E
30
46
oD
30
31
28
59
54
45

45
49
30
44
54
54
43
53
42
43
30
4F
0A
2¢
2c
41
3D
oD
4F

LED
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3.4
TDP-643PLUS

Syntax Error
|
u

Out of Range
]

Download Error
]
]

Stack Overflow
| ]

Memory Error
|

RS-232 Error
]

File not Found
]

Type Mismatch
|

Gap not Found
]

Clock Access Error

ANEE

CD-ROM  TSPL

SET DEBUG OFF
SET DEBUG LABEL
SET DEBUG RS232

SET DEBUG
TSPL
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LED

LED

m 116 ( 1.6mm)
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| WINDOWS

4.1 WINDOWS

[ ] LabelView ( )
4.2 LabelView

[ ] TSPL

CD-ROM TSPL

TSPL

41 WINDOWS

411

1. LabelView CD

CD CD
CDSETUP.EXE

Web

TEKLY

LABELVIEW

reavmodl)

—

LABELVIEW 7.03

A | Please click ‘Install button to install Windows A

Windows Driver

| driverfar TSC printers

Wanuars
Acrobat Reader 5.0

v
|
v
2. Windows Driver Install
Next>
recome

This wizard vl help you install your pinter.

Click <Nexb> to begin the installsion procsdre.

e e |

4.1
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3. Next>

Selecting the printer

Select Printer
Please select the manufacturer and printer pou want to instal.

Select the manufacturer and madel of your prirter. If the: driver is in & different falder or your
printer came with 3 diiver diskette, click <Change locations. If your printer is not isted, cansul
your printer documentation for & compatible printer.

Manufactuers: Printers:

TSC TTR/TDP-243(E)
TEC TTR/TDP-243M[244ME]
TSC TTR/TDP-342(M]
TSCTTR-2410 -

TSCTTF-2410M

Change location..
Exit Hep | cmeviof |[ ews |—|

4. Finish

Printer Options
Please select port, printer name and language.

Enter the name for pour pinter. Alsa, select the port your printer is cannected to. Ywhen you are
dane, select <Firishs to instal the printer and 2dd an ican ta the Printers fokder.

Diiver version 3831
Pririter narne: TSC TDP-245
Ayailable ports;

COMZ: = Add TCP/F Part...
Delete Fort...

Select language

Exit Hop | <Beviels || Evish |—|

4.2
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41.2

Stocks

& 1SCTDP-245 OFONT
| o#=m | A
Stacks | Languags,

Defined Stacks
W59H30

2

SEHEERE | Priter Settines |
| Barcods Fonts | About

Dascription
’V WHIHI0

TR | Change | Qeld |

Define your own lsbel stodkyere and sawe it for fature use. Each stook
stores label dimensions and soegrinter settings.

o | wwbn | mme TSN |

Define stock

Mame

—Options |
Darkness 12 =1 |
Speed 100 x| mmis

— Dimension =
Labal Width 500 em
Label Height 3.00 G

|

|
[, | Cancel | Help\'¥

stock

4.3
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Barcode Fonts

& T5C TDP-245 P DR+

2|
=% | #m | At z |
Stacks | Languaes Barcode Fi About
Defned Barcode Fonts
Description
’7 TSC CODE1 28 - Barcode CODE! 28, Height 1 Dmmy& ‘
e | lete
Here defined barcodsYeads can be used fom any Windows spplics
Barcode symbol mil not be o, only barGods gats il be snomn on
Soraen, but barcode wil print cor
8 - .
ok | webn | EEe | r—t

Define Barcode Font

Biar code fant

x|

Font Mame

TSC CODE! 28
=

[ M 4 mils Heicht  [1.00 em ‘
Dptions | |
—Human resdatle Rt
£ Mone © 1top [ Bar
*1+t03
& Balow
C2to5
r Above € Other IV"‘W“’ |
Below — Sattings Fotstion |
None [ Descender bars 3 0dee (" s0dec
[ Add check it £ 180dee (" 270des

/,
/ oK | Cancel | Help |

Define Barcode
Font

Define Barcode Font

44
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TDP-643PLUS CD-ROM

MS-ACCESS

TDP-643PLUS
TDP-643PLUS

B S VT
 EnBlEE

(oF = AR
B

FRES @) [wEorco

BIEAEE [Manual feed hd

[ ENR1 : FRGETVI
© IBHE D)

& EOHOIAE ) ADERGE ().
s |
TSC xxx
MS-BARCODE

A

e ER = =
e <imzu

=2 Ja- e =5

o=y 2vm-

ANGEE

1. TSC1~5 TDP-643PLUS
2

3. TDP-643PLUS

45
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4.2 LabelView

4.2.1 LabelView

LabelView

1 LabelView CD
CD
CDSETUP.EXE

TEKLYNX 2
“TABELVIEW

reanod® J

LABELVIEW 7.03 Al [LaBELVEWis atubeatred. cosy ousebar - &
code label

Windows Dreey LABELVIEW's graphical intutive interface

Manuals allows both novice and expert users o shere

Acrobat Reader 5.0 its power and simliciy.

Inclucies the following features:

- Fixed objects: text bar codes, lines, boxes,

shapes and graphicimages

- Pt serial nurnbers, time and date stamps,
y]| | ond calcuiie valuss wiin label designs

Please click Install' o install Label View
software

2. LABELVIEW x.xx Install
LabelView Next>

Welcome

Weh:nme to_the LABELYIEW 7.03KLT+ Setup
This program will instal
LABELV[EW 7.034LT+ on your computer.

It is strongly reconnended that vou exit all
Windows prograws before running this Setup program.

Click Cancel o quit Setup and then close any
prograns you have rumning. Click Mext to continus
with the Setup program.

WARNING: This progran is protected by copyrizht law
and intermational ireaties.

Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of ihis
progran, or any portion of it, may result in severs
civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted
to the maximun extent possible under law.

Cance|

Yes

Software License Agreement:

g Please read the folloning |icense agreenent. Use the seroll bar
o view

[Foftrare License Azreenent

IREFLND:
If wou do not wish to follow the terns of the license acreement,
lvou may obtain a full refund by returning this packaze to vour

lauthor ized dealer within three days, provided you have not

o you accept all the terns of the preceding license azresment! If so,
iR oo i push button. If you select Mo, Sstup will close.

4.6
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4, LabelView Browse

Setup will install LABELYIEW 7.03MLT+ in the
fol lowing falder.

To install to this folder, click Mext.

To install to a different folder, click Browse and
select another folder.

Wou can choose not to install LABELVIEW 7.03XLT+
by clicking Cancel to exit Setup.

’—Destinal ion Folder

Cr¥LWINZD Browse. .. ‘
Cancel

< Back

5. Typical , Compact , Custom 3
Typical

Setup Type x|

Click the type of Setup wou prefer, then click Mext.

Frozram will be installed with the
most common options.  Recommended for
nost users.

¢ Compact  Program will be installed with minimum
required ot ions.

£ Custom ‘fou may choose the options wou want 1o
- install. Recommended for advanced
users.

< Back I Next > I Cancel|

Next>

Select Program Folder x|

Setup will add prozram fcons to the Program Folder
listed below. You may tvpe a new folder mame, or
select one from the existing Folders list. Click
Next to continue.

anon Printer Uninstaller

C:

Cdlabe| CLP-210

CyberLink PowerDVD

Dl | Accessaries LI

< Back I Next > I Cancel| |

4.7
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Yes
No Finish

Setup Complete
Setup has finished copying files to vour computer.

Before you can use the program, you must restart
Windows or vour computer.

@ ¥es, T want fo restart my compuler now.

© Mo. T will restart my computer later.

Remove any disks from their drives, and then
click Finish to complete setup.

< Back Finish

CD-ROM LV_UP
LabelView
JPNJIS.STR
SHIFTJIS.STR
LV.EXE (
LabelView
D CD-ROM

> COPY D:¥LV_UP¥*.* C:¥LVWIN70

CD-ROM

COPY

4.8
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4.2.2

LabelView 7.03XLT+
LabelView
LabelView

~lolx|
IIME REE RRW HRCAE Y-MD AN |

Q- Q- ¥ Prs [T |3 3 X 7
FELAD I@ C:¥Documents and Settings¥all Users¥T 24 Mj’¥LAIj iz&h

I i)

LABELYIEW | Print Station Uninstall

7.03LTH
LabelView
Install
Connect
Remove
|
Installed Printers 14
Garon MEDIO LIPS-D1 on IP 19216803 -
Ganon MEDID LIPS D1 %0 o 1P 16216803 2 [ okee |
EPSON WP-2300 on IP 19216804
TSC TOP-245 on LPTT:
TSC TDP-G43 Plus on IP_192.168.0.7 Conrect
TSC TDP-643PIus - 0 on IP 19216807
TSC TTP/TOP-245 on LPT1 B
Remove:
Available Printer Drivers Tnstall
Manufacturer: Printer Madel:
B T5C LP-522 - ) =
(B TSC LP-542 - (W)
B TSC TDP-242 - (W)
B T5C TDP-243(E) - (W)
(B T5C TDP-342 - (W)
(B TSC TDP-343 - )
(B TsC TDP-522 - ) <
g
4| | L'—I
[# Mative drivers=0s) [~ Extended drivers—(0
B
Y WY o Y
LabelView WINDOWS
LabelView
LabelView7.03
TSC xxxx — (V)
4.9

Copyright © 2003



TDP-643PLUS

LabelView

Options ... Configuration Configuration
Display

Ml Tekiynx LABELVIEW XLT+ - [Untitled] -0 x|

File Edic Draw Wiew | opuons Help

el & ¢ foraon. [T 9 |
Directories.
" I 3 4 g
L] Snap to Grid
E i
1]
S| (7] Genersl | Frinting Options | ik Prnt Disely |
TR A Laneueee Enelish =
— 4 Forfuguess =
w3 Units e
E arid Portuguese (Br)
all .3 £ Show Lares T 'Rru ish, =
3 o Loree Tsans ksl -
—g £ Show Small Toans .-
= 4 e Ruler Backeround Color 1~
oK ] cameel | Help

Language  Japanese(Sh-JIS) Japanese(JIS)

Printing Options Use Windows Print Manager
=

General Printine Options | Glick Print | Display |
TSC TDP-245 - 44 on LPTY

 Drest Printing
& e Widons it Marest
 Use Print Station
I | Remote Print Station,
Path of Remote Print Station (rintsin 2xe)

=

IV Quick Printine

Gancel el

OK

x|
2100: TOPSAEBAI-PLT T

LabelView

4.10
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423

M Teklyns LABELYIEW XLT+ - [31hARU]

E77fl EWRE DfEE v&T 0F7%ay HAD®

N RIS Chrl+ __l“/ =
o Ctr+0 ﬂ|
A3 bR L 1| L1 L |2‘
CEALS
E A%
SR Ctrl+S
A EErEMITTIRT
P EMi Ctr+P
172G Chr+T
L 7R3 R
E A7 4=h F5
ab
IINNFRAILODA =
Recent File
RERT Chrl+2

Rk

(*.LBL)

4.11
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L 3R x|

24

ok | el | 1k |

R s N P x|
AVAR=ILLET A 14
Ganon LEP-1310 on 1P 13216805 =
Caron LEP3200 on USBO0T 2 e
(Ganon LBP-750 LIPS4 on LPT1
Ganon MEDID LIPS-D1 on IF 19216803 J e

Ganon MEDID) LIPS-D1(F AX) on IP_192168.03
SON YP-I900 on 1P 199 16604

BIF
FIRRTHE YRS 11 :
TR
U Bz

BET
B TS0 LP-522 - 000 =
B TS0 LP-842 - 04

B TC TDP-242 - )
B T5C TDP-243(E) - (W)
B TS0 TDP-245 - ()
B TS0 TDP-342 - )
B T3C TDP-343 - ()

& T5C TDP-522 - (V) =
= e o0 can A f
0l | _"_I

¥ Native drivers=0) [~ Extended drivers— (8

1
| ... Download File to Printer |
I ... Download Label to Keyboard |
(TSPL/TSPL2/TSKL)
1
KP-200
KU-007PLUS
Code Soft Label
Matrix 100%
LabelView
4.12
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M Tekiynx LABELVIEW XLT+ - [3{F472L]

EJrfl |ERE DiEE v H 047%ar HAD®

USTERS Cerl _Ll ﬂ‘
1

E AT, ‘ 2|
L P T N R RN
[ Ins
Dl Del
| St A 2THIR
e

T

| 72937 | 5~ 0BER | 59287947 |

T
Fis =

=Y
B

AW AFF oo

ENRLRE'H 15 E] |

BE < T J | /
—

TSG Olever TTP-342

Ok Fetl AT
_dew ||

4.13
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110

16 :16

KHiew Fie> E

T — T —
=

S I b A

Product :

4.14
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M Tekdyns LABELVIEW XUT+ - [3{h#EL]

E7rfl EfRE DHE vFT 0475y HA

Dle(ale T P o 2|
a ke
A ‘II E;\‘7~}° |\II\2|\I\I|\I\I3‘II\II\I\4|
- 2 R
7 By
. % EARE
. LR
g shaee
—1
{5
o

‘m
Ll

= sk vy le |
= b Fo 574 S syt (CEREE—
3 = MR [ s
— b B .
| Erp— S =
[ Fon B |

742k -

3
Source 2

FHRb 17 e

ALY H
TN
-1 | HiEE R
ENBlENT ERE
ERE [TEsTT ‘
i ERA
PR, [k o
E= 2 | A |
nRaAER / |\—

|

/
/ \ o ] s | B |

123456  12:34<56>

ok hhs,
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742 TEXTT

o 1 swow | dw |

4.16
Copyright © 2003



TDP-643PLUS

Customise Font

21 | BiasE | 2% |
NIRRT

2573 1= -] V-IBEEEE (LAY
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